8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 08FEB2013 | LG | TE
WUMBeR  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T i3 075033 S e s
2150035-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150035-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150035-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 LL]
- ] 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- ] 1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED gji
- 2119087-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
TERMINAL NAME : : :
290 SEF%I;E PASTIN PASTON TAB CONNEC TOR - ] 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:,ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3N - 1 1 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
5 20-5.80 mm [.205-. 228 IN] 2. 30mm MAX [.091 IN MAX] _ 1 1 2063440-7 AR FEED MODULE P38
TERMINAL 114-20119 - - -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
L] , ,
éEEH%?&%ON ) ) ) -] 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 190 c
- ] 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 189
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ RN 5907532 SPACER, TONKER 133
- % 7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TE2 9T3EOR4MWINWAL TE2 9T3EOR4M11N2AL TWE ETgEBROMAIWNAWL TWE ETgEBROMAIWNAEL " RETRET 5949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64
- ] 1 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- ] 1 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- ] 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- ] 1 18036077 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- ’ 7 ’-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- ] 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 7 7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 00
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1. 00mm?2 I 40+/-0 03 [ .055+/- 001 5 4 - 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0.75mm? 1 35+/-0 03 [ 053+/- 001 5.8 - 7 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
0. 50mm? 1.30+/-0.03 [.051+/-.001]1 6.3 -1 207 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.35mm? 1 .25+/-0.03 [.049+/-.001] 6.8 -1 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- ] ] 2119192-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- ] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L~—!| - ] 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 40
- ] 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- ] 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl - 8 & 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 B
FECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARNING - 2|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE I | -2168083-9 SCR, SKT AD CAP, Roffo, M4 X 30 2o
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN TAE VALUE SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE TO ; ; ; ;7252;12 EE:KG S;:S&ERESU;&?(E)N gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T TR T 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
P%%<>P EF% S{Zwiu{D A\N[> A{>\JU534(W4E[V178 : - ] 1 1-1901696-7 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 1-1901695-7 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | A4 1-0079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 6-240641-3 SPACER 16
1 - ] ] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
S I - - 0
1 - ] 1 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W ’ 1 1333216-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - ] 1 ’211206-4 BLADE, SLUG !
- ] 1 5-240641-0 SPACER 5
- ] 1 2738011-7 BGLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VAR ] 2 1 2-1633961-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- ] 1 455888-06 SPACER, CRIMPER %
/1IN ] ’ 1 2-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 2R AU T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN TOJANZ2O1? — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
ey 10JAN20T2 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TOJANZOT 2 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150035 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

44 61£0.05

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

(2
Sl

e

)

)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Rt DWYN_HN T0JANZOTZ > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY 10JAN2012 S HOrriSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOJANZ2O 12 | NAME
40mm STROKE mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T TR
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
A I R F E E D . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150035 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U26E A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150035-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150035-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL | 3.30 mm [.130] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
- 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL WANE. 250 SERIES FASTIN FASTON TAB CONNECTOR [T 2omoTod 1 fWASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 043
3\ - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 5063440 0 " TR FEED MODULE 538
5.20-5.80 mm [.205- 228 IN] 2 3mm MAX [ 091 IN MAX] T ISETEIE WASHER. FLAT. REG WG 07
XEEMM%MN BE N 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 190
SPECTEICATION - 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 189
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 188
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ - | 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 4 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT I 1z
293041- 1 293041-2 1-293041- 1 [-293041-2 - REF 994910-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SI/E NgJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING B W 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
T 00mm? 20470 03 [ 05547 0011 5 4 - 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. T5mm?2 1.35+¢/-0.03 [.053+/-.001] 5.8 -1 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
0.50mm? 1 304/-0 03 [.051+/- 001] 6 3 - W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTTFICATION o/
0. 35mm? 1.25¢/-0.03 [.049+/- 001 6.8 -2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoMS, M4 X 8 57
-2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602~ | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FWARNING i SELEEEN bR, SHT HD CAR, Roffo, M4 X 20 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL il 21060632 oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 9
/A\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e <!
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN TAE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | | 702371-0 | PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR o 2-22081-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PF%<>PEZR E;E‘TLJP A\N[) A{>\JLJS4TW4ETVW78 B B | 18032972-4 DRAG 20
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1-1901696-2 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. BgéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 EYTITIEE ST T
N - | 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
-] - - - 10
N -] 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1333216-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 22172064 BLADE, SLUG 7
- 5-240641-0 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JINCT ] 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JINCT | 2-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
0T 2072 — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY WOJANZ(HZ % TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOJANZO 12 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION T ocson 1 e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00775 (@2 150035 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

35.5840.05 REF

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC
RAM SE T -UP

>

\

*)
/
s/

_—
~—
©,
‘ m&x\&

©
2

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

WZation' | DWN 10JANZ2OT2

TR R B e oo e
CHGK SALEY 10JAN20T2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS oS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD TOJANZO T2 [name
m B — Ocean End Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Aoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs I of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ©
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150035
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET 4 OFA e

B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



